TO: The Commission	RECURI	PATENTS C	UUVER OHEET NLY	al document(s) c	or copy(ies).
Submission Typ New Resubmission (Nor Document ID# Correction of PTO I Reel # Corrective Docume Reel #	UTIIIIUU n-Recordation) Error Frame #	Conveyance	Security Age Change of N Other <i>U.S. G</i> o	ame vernment Government Agencies)	<b>78/60</b> File
Conveying Party	y(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Alan S. Feldman				04 16 2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	,		] Mark if additional na	nes of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1)	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.       If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Name (line 2)					
	Box 2245				of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	DUX 2245				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Morristown	NJ		07962-9806	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		d Address	State/Country Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Morristown	d Address	State/Country	Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repre	Morristown	d Address	State/Country	Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repre Name	Morristown	d Address	State/Country	Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repre Name Address (line 1)	Morristown	d Address	State/Country	Zip Code	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repre Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Morristown	d Address	State/Country	Zip Code	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0991

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number				
Name							
Address (line 1)	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.						
Address (line 2)	101 Columbia Road						
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 2245						
Address (line 4)	Morristown, N.J. 07962-9806						
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2						
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
09/836708							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
	tion Treaty (PCT)						
	application number S. Application Number	PCT PC					
	en assigned.	PCT PC		РСТ			
Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         #							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40	).00			
Method of Pa	ayment: Enc	losed 🖂 🛛 Deposit A					
Ceposit Acco	ount	dditional fees can be charged to t	he account.)				
( p,		Deposit Account Number:		-2814			
		Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes	No 🗌			
Statement and	Signature						
	e e e falles and	hallef the foregoing informs	tion is true and co	rroct and any			
To the best attached co indicated h	opy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing informa e original document. Charge A	s to deposit accou	nt are authorized, as			
Michelle R. V Reg. No		Mikelle Whith the	m - 4-17	2-01			
Name of Per		7 Signature 7	<b>`</b>	Date			

PATENT REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0992

## ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT

Attorney Docket No. H0001317-US/66180,4500

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented <u>RMS\_VOLTAGE\_CONTROL</u> for which application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of: Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
	11	
<u>5 East Echo Lane</u> Phoenix, AZ 85020	Ala . Dela	4-16-2001
	· · · ·	5 East Echo Lane Jos S. Telou

00/50 506 NO IS:21 NO 90/50 00/00

HONEYWELL 06C 203984 16024363185

## PATENT REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 04/17/2001**